
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C512 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3428 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun  7 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6593
HWY :SR 003,005,007,012,016,101,105,161,167,303,304,310
TITLE :OR - REGION WIDE CRACK SEALING

22C512
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR,KITSAP,MASON,PIERCE,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/04/2023
06:55

DOT_RGGB01

9999(897)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

LAKEWOOD   WA  984998854

10910 26TH AVE S
PUGET PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION,

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101068CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION LLC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
9350 STONE QUARRY ROAD  98065- 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD
PO BOX 1819 BUILDING B SUITE 210
SNOQUALMIE   WA  980651819 VANCOUVER   WA  986830402
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 41.68 % 1.68 % 70.60 %

255,000.00 75,017.00 183,000.00 3,017.00 307,049.50 127,066.50179,983.00

GRADING

290.0000
2 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

585.0500 S.Y. 241.18 % 60.0000 -29.41 % 350.0000 311.76 %

169,664.50 119,935.25 35,103.00 -14,626.25 204,767.50 155,038.25
85.0000

49,729.25

HOT MIX ASPHALT

8,850.0000
3 CRACK SEALING 1/4 INCH TO 1 INCH IN WIDTH - LM

85.2300 L.M. 18.00 % 5,650.0000 -24.67 % 10,000.0000 33.33 %

754,285.50 115,060.50 481,549.50 -157,675.50 852,300.00 213,075.00
7,500.0000
639,225.00

4.0000
4 CRACK SEALING GREATER THAN 1 INCH IN WIDTH 

4163.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 17.0000 325.00 % 45.0000 1,025.00 %

16,652.00 0.00 70,771.00 54,119.00 187,335.00 170,683.00
4.0000

16,652.00

1,200.0000
5 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

95.6000 TON 242.86 % 2,400.0000 585.71 % 4,500.0000 1,185.71 %

114,720.00 81,260.00 229,440.00 195,980.00 430,200.00 396,740.00
350.0000
33,460.00

6 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

69.00 69.00 69.0069.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
7 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C512 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3428 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun  7 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6593
HWY :SR 003,005,007,012,016,101,105,161,167,303,304,310
TITLE :OR - REGION WIDE CRACK SEALING

22C512
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR,KITSAP,MASON,PIERCE,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/04/2023
06:55

DOT_RGGB01

9999(897)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

LAKEWOOD   WA  984998854

10910 26TH AVE S
PUGET PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION,

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101068CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION LLC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
9350 STONE QUARRY ROAD  98065- 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD
PO BOX 1819 BUILDING B SUITE 210
SNOQUALMIE   WA  980651819 VANCOUVER   WA  986830402
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

2,500.0000
8 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

1.0000 EACH 400.00 % 1,200.0000 140.00 % 2,000.0000 300.00 %

2,500.00 2,000.00 1,200.00 700.00 2,000.00 1,500.00
500.0000
500.00

9 FORCE ACCOUNT TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

85,278.00 85,278.00 85,278.0085,278.00
10 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -57.27 % -16.91 % 15.73 %

360,000.00 -482,500.00 700,000.00 -142,500.00 975,000.00 132,500.00842,500.00
11 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00

165.0000
12 CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED LAW ENFORCEMENT

70.0000 HR  32.00 % 175.0000 40.00 % 150.0000 20.00 %

11,550.00 2,800.00 12,250.00 3,500.00 10,500.00 1,750.00
125.0000
8,750.00

OTHER ITEMS
13 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.0050,000.00
14 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
15 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-69.00 -69.00 -69.00-69.00
16 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-24.00 -24.00 -24.00-24.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C512 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3428 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun  7 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6593
HWY :SR 003,005,007,012,016,101,105,161,167,303,304,310
TITLE :OR - REGION WIDE CRACK SEALING

22C512
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR,KITSAP,MASON,PIERCE,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/04/2023
06:55

DOT_RGGB01

9999(897)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

LAKEWOOD   WA  984998854

10910 26TH AVE S
PUGET PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION,

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101068CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION LLC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
9350 STONE QUARRY ROAD  98065- 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD
PO BOX 1819 BUILDING B SUITE 210
SNOQUALMIE   WA  980651819 VANCOUVER   WA  986830402
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
17 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -94.00 % -50.00 % 0.00 %

300.00 -4,700.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

$1,854,931.00 -4.68% $1,886,072.50 -3.08% $3,144,411.00 61.58%$1,946,058.25CONTRACT TOTAL

$3,144,411.00$1,854,931.00 $1,886,072.50BASE TOTAL -4.68% -3.08% 61.58%$1,946,058.25



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C512 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3428 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun  7 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6593
HWY :SR 003,005,007,012,016,101,105,161,167,303,304,310
TITLE :OR - REGION WIDE CRACK SEALING

22C512
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR,KITSAP,MASON,PIERCE,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/04/2023
06:55

DOT_RGGB01

9999(897)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BEND   OR  977036608

64435 STRICKLER AVENUE
C.R. CONTRACTING LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101183CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 115.94 % -100.00 %

388,650.00 208,667.00 0.00179,983.00

GRADING

225.0000
2 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

585.0500 S.Y. 164.71 % -100.00 %

131,636.25 81,907.00 0.00
85.0000

49,729.25

HOT MIX ASPHALT

12,950.0000
3 CRACK SEALING 1/4 INCH TO 1 INCH IN WIDTH - LM

85.2300 L.M. 72.67 % -100.00 %

1,103,728.50 464,503.50 0.00
7,500.0000
639,225.00

22.7500
4 CRACK SEALING GREATER THAN 1 INCH IN WIDTH 

4163.0000 L.F. 468.75 % -100.00 %

94,708.25 78,056.25 0.00
4.0000

16,652.00

1,650.0000
5 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

95.6000 TON 371.43 % -100.00 %

157,740.00 124,280.00 0.00
350.0000
33,460.00

6 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

69.00 0.0069.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
7 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C512 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3428 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun  7 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6593
HWY :SR 003,005,007,012,016,101,105,161,167,303,304,310
TITLE :OR - REGION WIDE CRACK SEALING

22C512
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR,KITSAP,MASON,PIERCE,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/04/2023
06:55

DOT_RGGB01

9999(897)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BEND   OR  977036608

64435 STRICKLER AVENUE
C.R. CONTRACTING LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101183CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

1,500.0000
8 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

1.0000 EACH 200.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 1,000.00 0.00
500.0000
500.00

9 FORCE ACCOUNT TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

85,278.00 0.0085,278.00
10 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 121.36 % -100.00 %

1,865,000.00 1,022,500.00 0.00842,500.00
11 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 0.0025,000.00

250.0000
12 CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED LAW ENFORCEMENT

70.0000 HR  100.00 % -100.00 %

17,500.00 8,750.00 0.00
125.0000
8,750.00

OTHER ITEMS
13 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

50,000.00 0.0050,000.00
14 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
15 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-69.00 0.00-69.00
16 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-24.00 0.00-24.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C512 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3428 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun  7 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6593
HWY :SR 003,005,007,012,016,101,105,161,167,303,304,310
TITLE :OR - REGION WIDE CRACK SEALING

22C512
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR,KITSAP,MASON,PIERCE,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/04/2023
06:55

DOT_RGGB01

9999(897)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BEND   OR  977036608

64435 STRICKLER AVENUE
C.R. CONTRACTING LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101183CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
17 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 0.005,000.00

$3,935,722.00 102.24% $0.00
4TH BIDDER REJECTED 

$1,946,058.25CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$3,935,722.00BASE TOTAL 102.24%$1,946,058.25

4TH BIDDER REJECTED


